
. . ..... .. ,. .... 

. -- .. - ,. ....... .~ .. . . , 

carbon County er. Rating Ex. Data for Assessor · 10.00 10.00-

Olive Cowdin 
. Discot..nt on Certificate .75 .75 

.. . ---

Louis Schalk' " · ff " 9.44 9.44 

" " 
. • Just ice o:f The Peace Salary 52.08 52.08 

The.Board thereupon adjourned to meet on the 5th day of January A. D. 1926 

at 10 O'clock A. M. 

January 5th, 1926. 

The Board of County ~ommissioners meet this 5th day of January A. n. 1926 

at 10 O'clock A. 1!. with W. IJ. Englehart absent. . . 
The Board in:mediatel7 proceeded with the payment of the following bills for 

which certificates of indebtedness were ordered drawn for . 
Rawlins Electric Light & Fuel co. Light for Court House 

Rocky ut. Gas co. 

Ferguson Mere. Co. 

W. c. Irving 

M. E. Pickett. 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

nancy Barnes . 

Dr. A. o. Sanden 

E. \7. Hughe a 

Laura c. -Heath 

Wayne Hall -• 

John Cartwright 

Areo Oil Co. 

Fuel far Court House 

Supplies for Court House 

Deputy Sellvioe (Sherif~) 

Office Rent & Expense 

Supplies for Poor & pauper 

Care of " 
C~unty Physician 

Account of Vlagon 

" " 

" Hughes Camp Wagon 

Repairs on Truck 

Acct Roads & Bridges 

Supplies for Truck 

Lincoln Higbway Ga,tage Med.B Grader work on roads 

same; 

61.28 

220.00 

22.85 

15.00 

10.30 

23.67 

10.00 

50.00 

60.81 

339.19 

~9.81 

15.66 

16.28 

174.50 

. The BQard recessed to meet on January 6th at 10 O'clock A. u • 

61.28 

220.00 

22.85 

15.00 

10.30 

23.67 

10.00 

50.00 

60.81 

339.19 

99.81 

15.66 

16.28 

174.50 

• sesstpn resumed this 6th day of.January at 10 o'clock A. u. with all 

member present. 

STOCK INSPECTOR 

-I 

It was decided by motion made by w. M. Englehart seconded b~' p. L• Gooldy 
. . 

and duly carried that the office of County Stock Inspector be discontinued until further 

advised. 
. 

The Boa.rd then resumed the payment of the following bill•S for which 
. . 

certificated of Indebtedness were ordered drawn • . 
Per diem,· mileage and P.&e Acct. Dis 129.34 · 129.34 . 

. 
Amos Wiloos Stock Inspect 1on . 42.30 42.30 

• • 
Emil nordlund Ice for Court House 31.90 . 
H. J. Cashman Repairs on V/indow 1.80 ... ,• 

?.!ills & co. Office Equipment 12.60 12.60 

. 

I 
' I 

· 1 



Mills Co. 
. . 

Ivey Tr~n~fer 

worth G~retson 

Rawlins.Republican 

Hays Hillard Co. 

earl Dowling 

• 

.. ... • · -
Record Book 

Drayage at Court Honse 

Deputy Sheriff Salary & Expense 

Stationery for Corner_ 

Supplies for Court House .. ' 

Coraity Stock Inspector 

. .. ... 
57.33 57.33 . . . . 
1.75 1.75 

- - . 
26.65 26.65 

. , 

11.50 11.50 

7.85 7.85 

197.82 197.82 

L!Oved by i1. M. Englehart ·and seconded by p. L. Gooldy and duly carried th'lt 

Urs. Nell L. William of Saratoga, be allowed County Aid in the Iroount of ~10.00 per 

month. 

Board thereupon recessed to meet January 7th, at 10 O'clock A. M., 

Board resumed this 7th day of January at 10 O'clock A. M. with w. u. Englehart 

absent. 

APPROPRIATIONS 

After Mature consideration by motion r·egularly made and carried the following 

appropriation was maae for the ensuing yeari 

General Fund 

Road & Bridge Fund 

District Court Fund 

Special Levy Poor & Pauper Fund about 

TAX REDUCTION 

60,000.00 

55 ,000.00· 

3,000.00 

15,000. 00 

. 
Upon application of the Directors of The Stock Growers Uat ional Bank the taxes 

for the.year 1924, were.reduced from $4659.23 to $3299.05. 
4 The annual report of the County Hopistal was presented by :rJr. L. E. Armstrong 

.. 
and duly approved. 

The Board thereupon proceeded with the payment of bills and certif1oates 
. 

of indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover the following: 
. 

J. P. Sheahan 

Pieree & Ryan 
. . 

\'l. E. Tilton . : 
Mt. States Tel & Tel Co~ 

. 
E. T. Peterson 

. 
u/ p. coal co. 

. . 
·z1k Mountain Tztad1ng Co. · 

John T. Ryan 

Irving Transfer 

s. s.snarp 

J. U. Lemmons 

John Ler.imons 

Fergus on l!erc. Co. 

W. ·lJ. Englehart . 

John Terrill . 

VI. M~ Englehart 

Memorial Hospital 
. . 

constable Rawlins, 3 month 

Supplies for Jail 

Justice Court Fees 

Phones for Court House 

Extracting Tooth Prisoner 

Supplies for Poor & Pauper 

Groceries John Sublete 

3 months rent Poor & Pauper 

Coal for " " " 

County_ Road \7ork 

Work on Snake River Road 

" " " " " 
Two Spools Wire 

Uaterial for fence 

Material Road and Bridge 

Taxi Service for Deputy Sheriff 

Per diem Salary 

Per diem & Expenses 

c~re of Poor & Pauper 

75.00 75.00 

2.25 2.25 

12.00 12.00 .. 

2.00 2.00 

30.75 30.75 

10.00 10.00 

30.00 30.00 

34.75 -34.75 

88.00 88.00 

ao.oo 80.00 

24.00 24.00 

9.00 9.00 

27.85 27.85 

44.50 44.50 

15.00 15.00 

94.40 94.40 

123.10 123.10 

. , 



IJrs .1.;. A. A tvmo d I.~eals for P.&.P. 

P.L.Gooldy Per diem,rnileage and work on roads 

. . •-

1.50 

2G6.65 

. 1.50 

286. 65 

:hero boln~ nothinf. further before the board at this time the session ~as duly 

adjourned to meet at their reGular session on the second day of Fobr~ary A.n. 1926 at 

ten o'clock a.m. 

~ 

COJ,ThIISSIOil'E3S' SESSIOU FEK~'C'ARY 2ND, A.D.1926 

BOARD OF COU::I':'Y COI.:J.IT SSIO!:-ERS met thl s · 2nd day of Fobru.ary ,A. D .1926' at ton o'clock 

w.1.r.Enhlehart being absent and c.w.l.iorE;an in tho qhalr. 

Imme~iatoly procoedlne ~ith the payment o~ bills,the following we~e duly audited 

and warrants ordered drarm to cover same • 

Wyomlnc State Treasurer 
J.E.Buchanan 

J. ::: • Buchanan 

Linda Felton' 

Edna Campbell 

!.:yrtle l.1orr is 

G.C.Austin 

Goo.C.Austin 

G.C.Austin 

D.J.Thomas 

Frank Lemoine· 

Frank Ler:1olne 

Laun C.Heath· 

Laura C .Hee,tli 

Laura C.He~th 

\7111 L. Wallace 

Rober.ta· '.:1oola 

i'/111 F .Daley. 

Vera V .Daley· 

A.W.Beeler · · 

Helen A. Irvine 

1.:ae Colwell · 

Stella Jungquist 

Josephine Balers 

A .P.?L!cllicken · · 

Frances Olsen 

C .1: .Mlctaelso'n 

H.Rasrnussen · · 

John Lt-.Snyder 

. 
Premium on Peace officer's Compensation 25.35 
Salary co.Clerk ··166.66 

Frelght,postage and supplies 

Salary Dep.CO.Clerk 

Salary Asst.Co.Clerk 

" " " 
Salary Sheriff 

liileaee and expense 

Board of prisoners 

Jailer and janitor 

Salary Undersheriff 

1.Uleage ond expense 

Salary ~reasuror 

J.r.Office rent 

TTltness and jury feos 

Salary and disc. Dep.~reo~urer 

Assistine treasurer 

Salary and 6A'J)onse 

Dep.assessor 

Dep.assessor 

Salary,supt Schools and exp. 

Dep.Supt 

Salary Clerk of Court and postage 

Salary Dep.Clork of Couxt 

Salary Co.Attorney and exp. 

StenQgrapher Co.Attorney 

rremium,insurance on poor farm 

:Premium on bonds 

Care of state patients 

23.51 

:i.a..e~oo 

100.00 

100.00 

166.66 

67 .15 

i79.20 

140.00 

141.66 

16.S4 

166.67 
. 

25.00 

18.81 

120.77 

25.00 

188.32-

125.00 

125.00 

216.62 

75.00 

160 .oo 

1/5.00 

211.67 

100.00 

27.00 

4G.OO 

31.00 
. . 

25.35 
166.66 

23 .51 

~.oo 
100.00 

100.00 

l6G.66 

67 .15 

179.20 

140.00 

141.66 

16.94 

166.67 

25.00 

18.81 

128.77 
. 

25.00 
. 

188.32 

125.00 
. 

125.00 

216.62 

75.00 

160.00 

125.00 

211.67 

100.00 

27.00 

46.00 

31.00 

The f~llowlng bills wore thereupon audited and cerfificates of indebtedness were 
. . 

ordered drarm in pnyCTent of same: 


