

290

Carbon County Cr. Rating Ex. Data for Assessor	10.00	10.00
Olive Cowdin Discount on Certificate	.75	.75
Louis Schalk " " "	9.44	9.44
" " Justice of The Peace Salary	52.08	52.08

The Board thereupon adjourned to meet on the 5th day of January A. D. 1926 at 10 O'clock A. M.

P. W. Morgan
Chairman of Board

J. B. Buchanan
Clerk.

January 5th, 1926.

The Board of County Commissioners meet this 5th day of January A. D. 1926 at 10 O'clock A. M. with W. M. Englehart absent.

The Board immediately proceeded with the payment of the following bills for which certificates of indebtedness were ordered drawn for same;

Rawlins Electric Light & Fuel Co. Light for Court House	61.28	61.28
Rocky Mt. Gas Co. Fuel for Court House	220.00	220.00
Ferguson Merc. Co. Supplies for Court House	22.85	22.85
W. C. Irving Deputy Service (Sheriff)	15.00	15.00
M. E. Pickett Office Rent & Expense	10.30	10.30
Cullen Commercial Co. Supplies for Poor & Pauper	23.67	23.67
Nancy Barnes Care of " " "	10.00	10.00
Dr. A. O. Sanden County Physician	50.00	50.00
E. W. Hughes Account of Wagon	60.81	60.81
Laura C. Heath " Hughes Camp Wagon	339.19	339.19
Wayne Hall Repairs on Truck	99.81	99.81
John Cartwright Acct Roads & Bridges	15.66	15.66
Aero Oil Co. Supplies for Truck	16.28	16.28
Lincoln Highway Garage Med. B Grader work on roads	174.50	174.50

The Board recessed to meet on January 6th at 10 O'clock A. M.

Session resumed this 6th day of January at 10 o'clock A. M. with all member present.

STOCK INSPECTOR

It was decided by motion made by W. M. Englehart seconded by P. L. Gooldy and duly carried that the office of County Stock Inspector be discontinued until further advised.

The Board then resumed the payment of the following bills for which Certificated of Indebtedness were ordered drawn.

C. W. Morgan Per diem, mileage and P.&B Acct. Dis	129.34	129.34
Amos Wilcox Stock Inspection	.42.30	.42.30
Emil Nordlund Ice for Court House	31.90	31.90
H. J. Cashman Repairs on Window	1.80	1.80
Mills & Co. Office Equipment	12.60	12.60

Mills Co.	Record Book	57.33	57.33
Ivey Transfer	Drayage at Court House	1.75	1.75
Worth Garetson	Deputy Sheriff Salary & Expense	26.65	26.65
Rawlins Republican	Stationery for Corner	11.50	11.50
Hays Hillard Co.	Supplies for Court House	7.85	7.85
Carl Dowling	County Stock Inspector	197.82	197.82

Moved by W. M. Englehart and seconded by P. L. Gooldy and duly carried that Mrs. Nell L. William of Saratoga, be allowed County Aid in the amount of \$10.00 per month.

Board thereupon recessed to meet January 7th, at 10 O'clock A. M.,

Board resumed this 7th day of January at 10 O'clock A. M. with W. M. Englehart absent.

APPROPRIATIONS

After mature consideration by motion regularly made and carried the following appropriation was made for the ensuing year:

General Fund	60,000.00
Road & Bridge Fund	55,000.00
District Court Fund	3,000.00
Special Levy Poor & Pauper Fund about	15,000. 00

TAX REDUCTION

Upon application of the Directors of The Stock Growers National Bank the taxes for the year 1924, were reduced from \$4659.23 to \$3299.05.

The annual report of the County Hospital was presented by Mr. L. E. Armstrong and duly approved.

The Board thereupon proceeded with the payment of bills and certificates of indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover the following:

J. P. Sheahan	Constable Rawlins, 3 month	75.00	75.00
Pierces & Ryan	Supplies for Jail	2.25	2.25
W. E. Tilton	Justice Court Fees	12.00	12.00
Mt. States Tel & Tel Co.	Phones for Court House	91.35	91.35
E. T. Peterson	Extracting Tooth Prisoner	2.00	2.00
U. P. Coal Co.	Supplies for Poor & Pauper	30.75	30.75
Elk Mountain Trading Co.	Groceries John Sublette	10.00	10.00
John T. Ryan	3 months rent Poor & Pauper	30.00	30.00
Irving Transfer	Coal for " " "	34.75	34.75
S. S. Sharp	County Road Work	88.00	88.00
J. M. Lemmons	Work on Snake River Road	80.00	80.00
John Lemmons	" " " " "	24.00	24.00
Ferguson Merc. Co.	Two Spools Wire	9.00	9.00
H. Larsen	Material for fence	12.98	12.98
W. M. Englehart	Material Road and Bridge	27.85	27.85
John Terrill	Taxi Service for Deputy Sheriff	44.50	44.50
C. W. Morgan	Per diem Salary	15.00	15.00
W. M. Englehart	Per diem & Expenses	94.40	94.40
Memorial Hospital	Care of Poor & Pauper	123.10	123.10

Mrs.M.A.Atwwood	Meals for P.&P.	1.50	1.50
P.L.Gooldy	Per diem,mileage and work on roads	286.65	286.65

There being nothing further before the board at this time the session was duly adjourned to meet at their regular session on the second day of February A.D. 1926 at ten o'clock a.m.

C.W.Morgan
Chairman of the Board

J.E.Buchanan
Clerk

COMMISSIONERS' SESSION FEBRUARY 2ND, A.D.1926

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS met this 2nd day of February,A.D.1926 at ten o'clock W.M.Enhlehart being absent and C.W.Morgan in the chair.

Immediately proceeding with the payment of bills, the following were duly audited and warrants ordered drawn to cover same.

Wyoming State Treasurer	Premium on Peace officer's Compensation	25.35	25.35
J.E.Buchanan	Salary Co.Clerk	166.66	166.66
J.E.Buchanan	Freight,postage and supplies	23.51	23.51
Linda Felton	Salary Dep.CO.Clerk	125.00	125.00
Edna Campbell	Salary Asst.Co.Clerk	100.00	100.00
Myrtle Morris	" " "	100.00	100.00
G.C.Austin	Salary Sheriff	166.66	166.66
Geo.C.Austin	Mileage and expense	67.15	67.15
G.C.Austin	Board of prisoners	179.20	179.20
D.J.Thomas	Jailor and janitor	140.00	140.00
Frank Lemoine	Salary Undersheriff	141.66	141.66
Frank Lemoine	Mileage and expense	16.94	16.94
Laura C.Heath	Salary Treasurer	166.67	166.67
Laura C.Heath	J.P.Office rent	25.00	25.00
Laura C.Heath	Witness and jury fees	18.81	18.81
Will L.Wallace	Salary and disc. Dep.Treasurer	128.77	128.77
Roberta Toolé	Assisting treasurer	25.00	25.00
Will F.Daley	Salary and expense	188.32	188.32
Vera V.Daley	Dep.assessor	125.00	125.00
A.W.Beeler	Dep.assessor	125.00	125.00
Helen A.Irving	Salary,supt Schools and exp.	216.62	216.62
Mae Colwell	Dep.Supt	75.00	75.00
Stella Jungquist	Salary Clerk of Court and postage	160.00	160.00
Josephine Baiers	Salary Dep.Clerk of Court	125.00	125.00
A.R?McMicken	Salary Co.Attorney and exp.	211.67	211.67
Frances Olsen	Stenographer Co.Attorney	100.00	100.00
C.N.Michaelson	Premium,insurance on poor farm	27.00	27.00
H.Rasmussen	Premium on bonds	46.00	46.00
John M.Snyder	Care of state patients	31.00	31.00

The following bills were thereupon audited and certificates of indebtedness were ordered drawn in payment of same: